SMT.SAIRA RAVIKUMAR 

(MEMBER)
--------------------------------------------

RFA.NO.233 OF 2007
-------------------------------------------

Dated this the 27 th day of  March, 2013

AWARD

As indicated in the proceedings dated 20.12.2012, the

balance of amount Rs.8,26,000/-(Rupees Eight Lakhs Twenty Six

Thousand only)  payable  by  the appellant  to  the respondent is

paid by way of Demand Draft drawn on HDFC bank, Thiruvalla

(D.D.No.114376 dated 25.03.2013).  By making this payment, the

entire  amount  of  Rs.20,00,000/-(Rupees  Twenty  Lakhs  only)

including Rs.1,74,000/-(Rupees One lakh Seventy Four Thousand

only), which is in court deposit which could be withdrawn by the

respondent.  It has been agreed by the parties.  The document

deposited in the Housing Board, Thiruvalla by the appellant shall

be released to Power of Attorney holder (Smt.Lalitha Joy) of the

appellant.   The  parties  agreed  that  the  respondent,  Sosamma

Varghese is  at liberty to withdraw the amount of Rs.1,74,000/-

(Rupees One lakh Seventy Four Thousand only), which is in court

deposits as indicated above.  The respondent has agreed before

us that, she will withdraw the suit which was filed by her as OS

No.54/2005 on the file of Sub Court, Thiruvalla.  The parties also

agreed that the mater has been settled fully and finally and no